In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

g;rlnrso!v;n;:y (England

ot Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

4

Companies House

LT

19112/2017 #133
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
commymnier o [5 [0 [7 [1]5[8]3

¥ Fifling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | MLJ Financial Services Ltd

bold bladk capitals.

|

u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s} | Eric
Surname Walls
Liquidator's address
Building name.fnumberl C12 Marguis Court
Street I Marquisway, TVTE
l
Post tawn l Gateshead
County/Region |
Postcode | N IEI‘I_I_{’_[FIF{U
Country
u Liquidator's name 0
Full forenamafs) Wayne @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Harrison another liguidator,

H Liquidator’s address @

Building nameinumber[ C12 Marquis Court

B Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | Marquisway, Team Valley
I
Post town [ Gateshead
County/Region
e [N E[1[1] [0[R[U
Country |

04117 Verston 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Data

ff Al Pm[

Statement of affairs

f attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A)} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date ya,

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.8



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

[ You do net have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

l_cammname Eric Walls

@ Where to send

[company name

B KSA Group Litd
Address .

I— C12 Marquis Court
|_ Marquisway, TVTE
[™=" Gateshead

Countyegion

F“‘:’“—‘ [N[Eft ] To[rTu
|E¢

ﬁwh""“ 0191 482 3343

Checklist

['we may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register,

(0 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information_

For further Information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MLJ Financial Services Ltd

on the 14 December 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name qu, I}p L/:/W

Signed St 2 ’6 i

"%\_

Dated 14 December 2017




ML.J Financial Services Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Ovardrawn Director’s Loan Account 55,500.00

Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date j(—l—/|7/{7

Signature

NIL



MLJ Financial Services Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllitles
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges "NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avaliable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 77,1765.00
77,175.00
Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regards non-prefersential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {77,175.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (77,175.00)
|ssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (77,275.00}

Signature %A&K Date “—1‘/’2 //_7
P




9104 210ZJequiadaq 11

0LOT A, T0S Sl

1301 %6ed

asmelbig

000 a0o o0l 000 Buyieyol satnug AeupaQ L

000 000 ] 000 Aeupio AHS OgH ‘weysiswy ‘Pnod WeysayD Unod siid € wpuM iy O0dH
soleyg  anjep

dnpled dnpeed jotoN  |eutttof| adAL

s521ppY

awen Koy

sispjoyaieys - D
PIT SeOIMAS Jeloueuly rTIN
P17 dnois vy



SLOL LLOZ JRUI330 L

S0°SL0Z JAA DS Sdi

140 1 9bed

ameubis

wosLLLL

Buifieie] saupuy g

0o'Lae’Ll
00'7£2'69

ZZ} 863N 'BuA), uodn SnSEoMaN ‘u0luagqBuc ‘Mmalp ey uojusg
35 ZLNG 'X8ssng 'Sullupony, ‘peoy uolbuwes “esnol aBpug uaibuling

SWOISND @ SNUBASY WH 10HD
SWoISNYD ¥ snuaABY AH 00HD

3

SSAIppY

awepy Ay

stoupaly Auedwon - g
P31 SeslALRg feuRLly N
~ py1dnoin vey



